Bains, Harg LBR:EX - -

From: Bains, Harry LBR:EX

Sent: Monday, July 2, 2018 5:20 PM

To: Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX

Subject: Re: BC Building Trades Speech - Community Benefits Agreement

Thanks Trevor, this is good for now.
Sent from my iPhone

On Jul 2, 2018, at 1:39 PM, Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX <Trevor.Hughes@gov.bc.ca> wrote:

Minister, hope you are having a good long weekend. | wanted to make sure to bring this item to the top
of your in-box before your speech in Whistler tomorrow. s-13

s.13

s.13 The bullets attached are from the Ministry of Transportation
and Infrastructure which is leading the initiative and taking an update to P&A Committee in the next
week or 2. Please let me know if you have any questions or need anything further to support you
tomorrow.

Thanks.

T

From: "Gee, Susan GCPE:EX" <Susan.Gee@gov.bc.ca>

Date: June 29, 2018 at 10:00:36 AM PDT

To: "Cheevers, Michael LBR:EX" <Michael.Cheevers@gov.bc.ca>,
"Zimmerman, Emily LBR:EX" <Emily.Zimmerman@gov.bc.ca>,
"Campbell, Sue LBR:EX" <Sue.Campbell@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: "McGachie, Joanne GCPE:EX" <Joanne.McGachie@gov.bc.ca>,
"Matthen, Sheila GCPE:EX" <Sheila.Matthen@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: BC Building Trades Speech - Community Benefits Agreement

Hi everyone -

As MHB will be speaking on Tuesday to the BCBT we asked the Ministry
of Transportation if they had any messaging regarding the Community
Benefits Agreements, as we know this is something BCBT is interested
in. The messaging has been a while in getting here, but arrived last
night.

I have put it into a key message sheet that is attached. If you could
please make sure the Minister has this as a part of his package we
would be grateful.

Many thanks - SG

Susan Gee, APR

A/Director, Communications
Ministry of Labour
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Office: (778)-974-3940
Mobile: (250) 893-1823
Susan.gee@gov.bc.ca

<Key Message _Community Benefits Agreement.doc>
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Bains, Harrr LBR:EX

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Any advise? s.13
s.13

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: $-22

Bains, Harry LBR:EX

Tuesday, July 10, 2018 9:47 AM
Hughes, Trevor LBR:EX

Fwd: From s.22

Date: July 9, 2018 at 11:59:45 PM PDT
To: "Harry.Bains@gov.bc.ca" <Harry.Bains@gov.bc.ca>

Cc: "premier@gov.bc.ca" <premier@gov.bc.ca>

Subject: From s.22

Hello Honourable Harry Bains BC ministry of labour. My name is -22

s.22

Thank You
§.22
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